2025 RATE SHEET

Geographical Service Pricing

Presented to

FLAGGER
FORCE.

Traffic Control Services

The rates included in this rate sheet packet are valid on your projects based within our service area during
the effective date range. For rates on other regions, counties, or surrounding states not shown in this rate
sheet; information on company policies, and general questions, please contact the Corporate Headquarters
to reach a member of the sales department: Sales.Group@FlaggerForce.com | 1.888.312.3524



Geographic Service Area Pricing

(Core)Area Rate: $49.41

Per hour, per person

Cancellation Hours: 4
Minimum Hours: 6

Per hour, per person

(Non-Core) Area Rate:$57.66

Per hour, per person

Cancellation Hours: 6
Minimum Hours: 8

Per hour, per person

Mobilization) Area Rate: $57.66

Per hour, per person

+$175.00 daily mobilization charge (per person)

Cancellation Hours: 8
Minimum Hours: 8

Per hour, per person

Additional Equipment and Services Available

Solar Arrow Panel
Includes delivery, set up, and tear down when used with a WZPC.

Lighting Unit

Includes delivery, fuel, set up, and tear down when used with a WZPC.

Stake Body Truck
Includes equipment (man bucket attachment, cones, barrels), fuel, and insurance.

Truck Mounted Attenuator (TMA)
Includes fuel and insurance.

Portable Changeable Message Board
Includes delivery, setup, and teardown.

Rumble Strips (Two sets of 3)

Automated Flagger Assistance Devices (AFAD) (Set of 2)
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Additional Pricing Details

FOR SHORT-TERM TRAFFIC CONTROL
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO:
» Flagging operations, lane closures, shifting patterns

» High-speed applications, short-term operations, and
special events

INCLUDED COSTS FOR WORK ZONE

PROTECTION CREW (WZPC):

» Flagger Force truck with all stop/slow paddles,
state-standard signs, stands, and cones

 Liability insurance covering our scope of work

« Additional/alternative signage available upon
24-hour advance request

Rates are effective January 01 - December 31, 2025
Rates are applicable for planned work orders (where work
is scheduled a minimum of eight (8) business hours in
advance of the work start time) and where no wage rates
are required (non-prevailing wage projects).

OVERTIME:

Overtime rates are calculated at 1.5 times the regular
billing rate and are billed for all hours in excess of
eight (8)  hours a day

NIGHTTIME, WEEKEND, HOLIDAY, AND
EMERGENCY WORK:

All orders for nighttime, holiday, weekend or emergency

work will be billed at overtime rates.

* Any order starting between the hours of 3:00 p.m.
and 5:00 a.m. will be classified as nighttime work.

* Any order with a start time less than eight (8) hours
after the order was placed.

* Any order placed after 7:00 PM for the next
business day.

* Any order placed after 7:00 P.M. on Friday for work
beginning the following Monday.

DOUBLE TIME:

Double time rates are calculated at two times the regu-
lar billing rate. When a job falls under nighttime/holiday/
weekend work and it has a start time less than eight
(8) hours after the order was called in, or the order was
placed after 7:00 p.m. for the next day, all hours on the
job will be billed at double time rates.

MINIMUM CHARGES:

In addition to any applicable equipment charges,

it is Flagger Force’s policy to bill a minimum of six (6)
hours per crew member per day of scheduled work
within our Core service area; eight (8) hours per
crew member per day of scheduled work within our
Non-Core service area; andeight (8) hours per crew
member per day of scheduled work within our
Mobilization service area.

CANCELLATIONS:

Cancellation and order change decisions must

be communicated to our operations team no later
than four (4) hours prior to start time for jobs in
our Core service area, six (6)
time for jobs in our Non-Core service area, and
eight (8)  hours prior to start time in our
Mobilization service area. If a job is not canceled or
changed with sufficient notice, please refer to the
cancellation charges. Please call the Operations

hours prior to start

Service Center available 24/7/365 with any
questions: 888.312.3524.

© 2024 Flagger Force. All rights reservec



Additional Pricing Details

OFFICIAL FLAGGER FORCE HOLIDAYS INCLUDE:

* New Year’s Day

* Memorial Day

* Independence Day
+ Labor Day

* Thanksgiving Day
* Christmas Day

TIME SHEET AUTHORIZATION
AND CHANGE ORDERS AUTHORIZATION:

Pursuant to work orders that you will place with
Flagger Force (each a “Work Order”) and according to
rates provided by Flagger Force in a price quotation
sheet (each a “Quotation”), Flagger Force will pay

our employees weekly for hours worked as submitted
on time records approved by your authorized
representative, which constitutes verification that the
recorded time is accurate and billable.

Police Procurement: If uniformed law enforcement
is required by the Department of Transportation

or any other government entity, Flagger Force will
arrange procurement and scheduling. The cost of
procurement charged by the agency plus a 20% fee
will be invoiced. Flagger Force must be notified seven
business days before the start date to allow ample
time for procurement scheduling. All pass-through
costs, including cancellation fees, will be invoiced with
administrative fees.

SAFETY REMINDERS:
We would like to remind all our partners that we are a
Safety-Driven® organization, which means we put
safety before all else to ensure everyone arrives home
safe at the end of the day. Please keep in mind when
placing your order that:
*  When the services require that the client set up
the work zone, the client shall do so pursuant to
temporary traffic control standards to ensure the
safety of all workers and the public.

» The client shall be responsible for all safety
precautions taken in the work area according to
industry standards.

» The client shall adhere to all lighting standards as
required by law, when applicable.

» The client shall ensure that there are always enough
qualified personnel at the work site, including
allowances for worker breaks as required by law or
necessary for personal reasons.

BACK CHARGES:

Under no circumstances, whether based upon contract,
tort (including negligence), strict liability, or otherwise,
and whether arising before or after completion of the
services, shall Flagger Force, LLC be liable to the client
(or any party for whom client is facilitating the provision
of the services) for losses or damages caused by the
unavailability of the facilities upon which the services
are being provided, or for incidental, consequential, or
delay damages including, but not limited to, loss of use,
profits, revenue, or inventory, or claims of third parties,
or special or penal damages of any nature caused

by any unusual conditions, unforeseen delay, and/or
amendments or modifications agreed to by the parties
or third parties.

24 Flagger Force. All rights reservec



Additional Pricing Details

Traffic Control Plans $167.50/ Hour

Two hour minimum per plan. Can be used for
permitting and other planning needs.
Note: Not considered engineered drawings.

All traffic control plans will be subject to review and
possible editing, including a renewed pre-construction
meeting at the physical job location, six (6) months
following the date of issuance. All are subject to review
and/or revision including subsequent charges regarding
any changes to existing state traffic control regulation,
regardless of date of issuance. This is to be identified
at time of order placement.

To request a traffic control plan, please contact: traffic.
plans@flaggerforce.com.

Traffic Control Plan Review $56.00/ Hour

Note: Includes all client provided traffic plans. Also,
Flagger Force Traffic Control Plans six (6) months
or older.

Traffic Control Plan Revisions $85.00/.5 Hour

Note: This review fee will be waived if any revisions.

How to Place Your Order

Placing an order is easy!

Online: FlaggerForce.com/Orders
Email: Orders@FlaggerForce.com
Phone: 888.312.3524

Our team is available to support your needs 24/7/365.

Questions about your order?
Our Operations Services Center is always available.

Have questions about work zones?
Need to know the status of your crew?
Do you need to cancel your order?

Call us: 888.312.3524

ADDITIONAL NOTES:

Unique or custom signage is subject to availability at

rental/purchase cost as charged by our vendors, plus a
$100 administrative fee and 15%. Two week’s minimum
advance notice is required.

Complex Work Zone projects consisting of, but not
limited to: five (5) or more leads and/or two (2) or more
large vehicles (truck-mounted attenuators) and/or

two (2) or more Portable Changeable Message Boards.
Complex Work Zones require a deposit of 25% of the
project’s total estimate will be required at the time of
order placement. Deposit(s) will be applied to the final
invoice if an order is completed as originally scheduled
or if it is rescheduled and completed within six (6)
months from the original order date. Deposit(s) will not
be refunded or applied to reschedule work for any order
canceled in less than the required 48 business hours.

Cancellation or order changes for a Complex Work Zone
must be communicated to the Operations Services Center
48 business hours before the start time.

Important Reminders When
Placing Your Order

* We recommend placing your orders at least 72 hours
in advance with any appropriate work order or job
number details.

Emergency orders can be placed 24/7/365 in real time
via a phone call to our Operations Service Center.

Place your order for the duration of the job and
consider potential rain delays or adjustments in
your schedule.

To ensure a successful and safe day, all our jobs start
with pre-job briefs between our crew and yours. Please
build at least 15 minutes into the start time to
discuss important topics, such as the traffic plan, scope
of work, and break/relief times with our crew.




